
ITEM NO. 

203.0010 

203.0100 

203.0110 

206.2020 

206.7001 

206.7002 

206.7003 

209.1000 

305.1000 

305.1110 

306.1000 

312.0001 

312.1000 

STP-065-1 (9) 
02/07/03 
P-8 

-
PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 

APPROX. 
ITEM QUANTITY 

Roadway Excavation for Temporary Pavement 230 

Roadway Excavation 4,100 

Borrow Excavation 1,010 

Structure Excavation for Drainage Systems 2,369 

Structural Excavation for Retaining Walls 2,146 

Structural Backfill for Retaining Walls 1,629 

Filter Material for Retaining Walls 96 

Water Pollution and Erosion Control F.A. 

Aggregate Subbase for Temporary Pavement 115 

Aggregate Subbase 1,640 

Untreated Permeable Base Course 690 

Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course for 160 
Temporary Pavement 

Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course 2,950 

--- ----

--
UNIT 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

Cu. Yd. $ $ 
! 

Cu. Yd. $ $ 

Cu. Yd. $ $ 

Cu.Yd. $ $ 

Cu.Yd. $ $ 

Cu. Yd. $ $ 

Cu. Yd. $ $ 

F.A. F.A. $50,000.00 

Cu. Yd. $ $ 

Cu. Yd. $ $ 

Cu. Yd. $ $ 

Tons $ $ 

Tons $ $ 
I 



ITEM NO. 

401.1000 

402.0001 

402.0600 

411.1212 

503.0001' 

503.1200 

503.1210 

503.1310 

503.2010 

513.4000 

513.5000 

602.1002 

602.1003 

STP-065-1 (9) 
02107/03 
P-9 

-
PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 

APPROX. 
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT 

Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV for 80 Tons 
Temporary Pavement 

Superpave Asphalt Concrete Pavement 1,840 Tons 

Pavement Smoothness Incentive allowance ' allowance 

13-lnch Reinforced Concrete Pavement for bus bay 58 Cu. Yd. 

Reinforced Concrete Jacket for 8 inch waterline 452 Lin. Ft. 

Driveway Culverts 156 Lin. Ft. 

Reinforced Concrete Jacket for culvert 173 Lin. Ft. 

Concrete in Footings in CMU Wall (38 Cu. Yd.) L.S. LS. 

Concrete in Retaining Walls (554 Cu. Yd.) L.S. L.S. 

Type 1L2" CMU Wall 150 Sq. Yd. 

Type ilL 1" CMU Wall 96 Sq. Yd. 

Reinforcing Steel in Retaining Walls (136,023 Lbs.) L.S. L.S. 

Reinforcing Steel in CMU Wall Concrete Footings L.S. L.S. 
(12,573 Lbs.) 

-
UNIT 

PRICE AMOUNT 

$ $ 

$ $ 

allowance $12,000.00 I 

$ $ 

$ $ 

$ $ 

$ $ 

L.S. $ 

L.S. $ 

$ $ 

$ $ 

L.S. $ 

L.S. $ 



ITEM NO. 

603.0010 

603.1008 

603.1010 

604.1000 

604.1010 

604.2000 

604.5104 

604.5105 

604.5125 

604.5126 

604.5254 

STP-065-1(9) 
02114/2003 
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e 

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 

APPROX. 
ITEM QUANTITY 

Bed Course Material for Culverts 468 

18-lnch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class'" or 73 
18-lnch High Density Polyethylene Pipe (Type S), or 
18-lnch Aluminum Spiral Rib Pipe, thickness = 0.105" 

24-lnch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III or 2,048 
24-lnch High Density Polyethylene Pipe (Type S), or 
24-lnch Aluminum Spiral Rib Pipe, thickness = 0.105" 

Adjusting Water Valve Box Frame and Cover 1 

Relocation of Water Meter, Water Meter Box Frame and 3 
Cover 

Adjusting Water Valve Manhole Frame and Cover 13 

Type "A" Storm Drain Manhole 4.00 to 4.99 Feet 5 

Type "A" Storm Drain Manhole 5.00 to 5.99 Feet 3 

Type "B-1" Catch Basin, 6.00 to 6.99 Feet 1 

Type "C" Catch Basin, 4.00 to 4.99 Feet 1 

Type "A-9P" Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 to 4.99 Feet 8 

---

-
UNIT I 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
I 

Cu. Yd. $ $ 

Lin. Ft. $ $ 

Lin. Ft. $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

---- '----~--- --



ITEM NO. 

604.5255 

604.5262 

604.5274 

604.5284 

605.1000 

605.2000 

606.1000 

606.1001 

607.1001 

608.1200 

608.1300 

608.1400 

609.2020 

609.2720 

STP-065-1(9) 

02107103 
P-11 

-
PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 

APPROX. 
ITEM QUANTITY 

Type IA_9P" Grated Drop Inlet, 5.00 to 5.99 Feet 2 

Type 161614P" Grated Drop Inlet, 2.00 to 2.99 Feet 2 

Type 12A-9P" Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 to 4.99 Feet 1 

Special Type IA-9P" Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 to 4.99 Feet 3 

Perforated Underdrain Pipe 1,117 
,. 

Non-Perforated Underdrain Pipe 60 

Guardrail Type 3 Single w/Steel Post 327 

Triton Barrier 150 

4.0 Feet Chain Link F~nce Without Top Rail 391 

4-lnch Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk 1,620 

4-lnch Reinforced Concrete Walkway 30 

4-lnch Modified Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk 38 

Curb, Type 2D 1,200 

Curb and Gutter, Type 2DG 1,740 

e 

UNIT 
UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Lin. Ft. $ $ 

Lin. Ft. $ $ 

Lin. Ft. $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Lin. Ft. $ $ 

Sq. Yd. $ $ 

Sq. Yd. $ $ 

Sq. Yd. $ $ 

Lin. Ft. $ $ 

Lin. Ft. $ $ 



ITEM NO. 

609.2740 

610.0300 

610.0400 

611.1000 

612.6410 

621.5000 

621.5100 

621.5600 

621.7100 

621.8100 

622.1001 

622.2001 

622.3001 

STP-065-1 (9) 

02/20/2003 
P-12 

e 

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 

APPROX. 
ITEM QUANTITY 

Thru Gutter 144 

8-lnch Reinforced Concrete Driveway 110 

6-lnch Reinforced Concrete Driveway 700 

Hand Laid Riprap 12 

Grouted Rubble Paving for Outlet Structures 27 

Regulatory and Warning Signs (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) 5 

Regulatory and Warning Signs (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) 25 
with Post 

Relocation of Existing Regulatory and Warning Signs 2 
(10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Posts 

Construction Signs with Posts 5 

Street Name Sign on Mast Arm with New Brackets 2 

Street Lighting Luminaire 9 

Street Lighting Luminaire with House Side Shield 7 

2' x 4' Handhole 2 

---- -

-
UNIT 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

Lin. Ft. $ $ 

Sq. Yd. $ $ 
I 

Sq. Yd. $ $ 

Cu. Yd. $ $ 

Cu. Yd. $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 
I 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 



ITEM NO. 

622.4001 

622.5001 

622.6001 

622.7001 

622.8001 

623.2011 

623.2021 

623.2031 

623.2041 

623.2061 

623.3001 

623.3055 

STP-065-1(9) 

02107103 
P-13 

e 

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 

APPROX. 
ITEM QUANTITY 

2 - 3" C Ductline 100 

4 - 5" C Ductline 125 

8 - 5" C Ductline 125 

HECO Service Charges L.S. 

2-5" C Ductline 125 

Type I Signal Standard 1 

Type II Signal Standard with 40' - 0" Mast Arm 1 

Foundation for Type I Signal Standard 1 

Foundation For Type II Signal Standard with 40' - 0" 1 
Mast Arm 

Relocate Existing Solar Power Flashing Beacon with 1 
Foundation 

Traffic Signal Assembly (One-way, 12-lnch, 1-3 Section 1 
with Slip Fitter Mounting) 

Traffic Signal Assembly (Two-way, 12-lnch, 2-3 Section 1 
Vertical with Bracket Mounting) 

--
UNIT 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

Lin. Ft. $ $ 

Lin. Ft. $ $ 

Lin. Ft $ $ 

L.S. L.S. $ I 

Lin. Ft. $ $ 
I 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 
! 

Each $ $ I , 
I 

Each $ $ 
I 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 



ITEM NO. 

623.3060 

623.4040 

623.5000 

623.5010 

623.5050 

623.6000 

623.6010 

623.7040 

623.7042 

623.7046 

623.7051 

624.0020 

STP-065-1 (9) 
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e 

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 

APPROX. 
ITEM QUANTITY 

Traffic Signal Assembly (One-way, 12-lnch, 1-3 Section 2 
Vertical with Mast Arm Mounting) 

Pedestrian Push Button with Sign 4 

Traffic Signal Ductline, One 2-lnch Conduit, Schedule L.S. 
80 (110 Lin. OFt.) 

Traffic Signal Ductline, Two 2-lnch Conduit, Schedule L.S. 
80 (20 Lin. Ft.) '0 

Traffic Signal Ductline, Four 2-lnch Conduit, Schedule L.S. 
40 (100 Lin. Ft.) 

Type A Pullbox 1 

Type B Pullbox 3 
-

Type 1 Traffic Control Cable (110 Lin. Ft.) L.S. 

Type 2 Loop Detector Lead-In Cable (505 Lin. Ft.) L.S. 

Type 6 Power Cable (110 Lin. Ft.) L.S. 

Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6' x 6') One Loop 12 

12-lnch waterline relocation at sta 23+11 L.S. 

-
UNIT 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 

Each $ $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 
I 



ITEM NO. 

624.0030 

624.0040 

624.0050 

624.0060 

624.0070 

624.0090 

629.0110 

629.0120 

629.0130 

629.0210 

629.0220 

STP-065-1(9) 

02107103 
P-15 

-
PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 

APPROX. 
ITEM QUANTITY 

8-Inch waterline relocation at sta 23+23 L.S. 

12-Inch waterline relocation at sta 25+09 L.S. 

8-Inch waterline relocation at sta 30+20 L.S. 

8-Inch waterline relocation at sta 34+36 L.S. 

20-lnch waterline relocation at sta 34+36 L.S. 
,. 

Fire Hydrant Relocation Including All Appurtenances 1 
at Station 27+33 

4-lnch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type I or L.S. 
Thermoplastic Extrusion (170 Lin. Ft.) 

8-Inch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type I or L.S. 
Thermoplastic Extrusion (320 Lin. Ft.) 

Double 4-lnch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type I or L.S. 
Thermoplastic Extrusion (420 Lin. Ft.) 

4-lnch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type II or L.S. 
Thermoplastic Extrusion (3080 Lin. Ft.) 

6-lnch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type II or L.S. 
Thermoplastic Extrusion (2400 Lin. Ft.) 

e 

UNIT 
UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 

Each $ $ 

L.S. L.S. $ . 

L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 

--



ITEM NO. 

629.0230 

629.0240 

629.0250 

629.1010 

629.1017 

629.1021 

629.1031 

629.1041 

629.1051 

629.1061 

STP-065-1(9) 

02107103 
P-16 

e 
PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 

APPROX. 
ITEM QUANTITY 

8-lnch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type II or L.S. 
Thermoplastic Extrusion (80 Lin. Ft.) 

_. 

12-lnch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type II or L.S. 
Thermoplastic Extrusion (120 Lin. Ft.) 

Double 4-lnch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type II or L.S. 
Thermoplastic Extrusion (1500 Lin. Ft.) 

4-lnch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type III or L.S. 
Thermoplastic Extrusion (680 Lin. Ft.) 

12-lnch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type III or L.S. 
Thermoplastic Extrusion (90 Lin. Ft.) 

Crosswalk Marking - Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic 10 
Extrusion 

Pavement Arrows - Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic 12 
Extrusion 

Pavement Words - Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic 
Extrusion .. 

6 

Pavement Symbol - Paint 12 

Detour 4-lnch Pavement Striping - Tape 10,100 

e 

UNIT 
UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 

L.S. L.S. $ 

Lane $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Lin. Ft. $ $ 



ITEM NO. 

629.1062 

629.2030 

629.2040 

629.2041 

629.2050 

629.2051 

629.2060 

629.2061 

629.2070 

636.1001 

638.1000 

640.1000 

641.0100 

STP-065-1(9) 

02107/03 
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e' 

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 

APPROX. 
ITEM QUANTITY 

Detour Double 4-lnch Pavement Striping - Tape 5,740 

Type A Pavement Marker 108 

Type C Pavement Marker 112 

Detour Type C Pavement Marker 250 

Type D Pavement Marker 21 .. 
Detour Type D Pavement Marker 200 

Type H Pavement Marker 81 

Detour Type H Pavement Marker 120 

Type DB Pavement Marker 1 

Maintenance of Field Office and Project Site F.A. 
Laboratory 

Cellular phone (Not to exceed $4,800 for 3 phones) L.S. 

Grass Swale 710 

Hydro-Mulch Seeding 28,600 

-
UNIT 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

Lin. Ft. $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

F.A. F.A. $24,000.00 

L.S. L.S. $ 

Lin. Ft. $ $ 

Sq. Ft. $ $ 



ITEM NO. 

645.0200 

650.0001 

650.0002 

650.0004 

650.0005 

652.0150 

656.1000 

693.1000 

693.1100 

693.1200 

699.1000 

STP-065-1 (9) 

02114/2003 
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PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 

APPROX. 
ITEM QUANTITY 

Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic F.A. 
Control Devices 

Curb Ramp Type D 10 

Curb Ramp Type D-1 1 

Curb Ramp Type C 1 
,. 

Curb Ramp Type B Modified 2 

2 Inch Cold Planing 4,900 

Mailbox 14 

Terminal Impact Attenuator 2 

Replacement Cartridge Cell (Unassembled) 12 

Replacement Nose Section Cover and Replacment 4 
Cartridge Cell (Unassembled) 

Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All L.S. 
Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item, 
cellular phones, allowances, and force account items) 

-
UNIT 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

F.A. F.A. $100,000.00 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 
I 
I 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Sq. Yd. $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Cell $ $ 

Each $ $ 

I 

L.S. L.S. $ 

---



ITEM NO. 

A. 

B. 

C. 

NOTE: 

. 

-- ---

STP-065-1(9) 
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e e 

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 

APPROX. UNIT 
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

SUM OF ALL ITEMS $ 

EITHER FURNISH FOREIGN STEEL NOT TO $ I 
EXCEED AMOUNT (INSERT "0") OR FURNISH 
FOREIGN STEEL IN EXCESS OF MINIMAL I 

AMOUNT (INSERT 25% X A) 

AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS (A+B) $ 
,. 

ALL BIDDERS MUST FILL IN B AND COMPLETE C 

BIDDERS MUST COMPLETE ALL UNIT PRICES AND 
AMOUNTS. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY BE GROUNDS , 

FOR REJECTION OF BID. 
I 

-- --- - -- -



• 
PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 

The bidder is directed to Subsection 108.01 - Subletting of Contract. 

The bidder's attention is directed to Sections 638 - Cellular Phone, and 699 
- Mobilization for the limitation of the amount bidders are allowed to bid. 

If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid 
indicated therefor in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a maximum 
amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to reflect the 
limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the successful bidder and 
the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined after such adjustments 
are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon the bidder. 

The bidder is directed to Subsections 106.12 - Recycling of Waste Glass and 
106.13 - Ordering of Certain Material. 

INSTRUCTIONS TO COMPUTE THE AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS 
FOR FOREIGN STEEL 

Each bidder shall indicate its intention to fumishforeign steel on this project 
by initialing after the AMOUNT for each of the items the bidder intends to use such 
foreign steel including lump sum items. A bidder not indicating such usage certifies 
that the bidder will furnish and use only domestic steel on this project. Also, the 
bidder shall add an additional 25% to the SUM OF ALL ITEMS if the bid submitted 
is based on furnishing foreign steel in excess of the minimal use specified in 
Subsection 106.11 - Domestic Materials. 

STP-065-1 (9) 
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